



April 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 004130/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 10th March 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

I am seeking information about the number of people arrested for prostitution and other vice-related offences.

Please could you provide a list of:

- 1 Details of how many people have been arrested for vice-related offences by your force for each year 2008 to 2014;
- 2 The gender and age/age-range of the persons.

Vice-related offences include:

Loitering or Soliciting for Prostitution, Trafficking for Sexual Exploitation Causing, Inciting and Controlling Prostitution for Gain, Keeping a Brothel Paying for Sexual Services. In regard to trafficking for Sexual Exploitation, please specify whether the case related to prostitution or not.

AMENDED REQUEST

I wondered if it might please be possible to amend the dates to the past three calendar years (2014 - 2017) as opposed to 2008-2014 as previously mentioned.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Year	Free Text First Arrest Offence
2014	Soliciting
2014	Soliciting for prostitution
2014	Managing a Brothel
2014	Loitering for Prostitution
2015	Control prostitution for gain - SOA 2003
2015	Abuse Of Children Through Prostitution and Pornography
2015	Abuse Of Children Through Prostitution and Pornography
2016	Abuse Of Children Through Prostitution and Pornography
2016	Prostitution - Soliciting
2016	Person persistently loiter for the purposes of prostitution
2017	Abuse Of Children Through Prostitution and Pornography

Age	Gender
19	Female
27	Female
32	Female
35	Female
35	Male
37	Male
41	Male
45	Female
47	Female
49	Female
51	Male